Contractor's Application for Payment Owner: City of Diamondhead **Owner's Project No.:** 2024-005 Engineer: MP Design Group Engineer's Project No.: 0275.23.001 Contractor: ☐ Construction Inc. Contractor's Project No.: Project: Hilo Way Master Drainage Improvements Contract: Application No.: **Application Date:** 1/8/2025 **Application Period:** From 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 1. Original Contract Price 404,348.25 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) 404,348.25 4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date (Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) 233,009.50 5. Retainage a. 5% X \$ 233,009.50 Work Completed
b. X \$ - Stored Materials 233,009.50 Work Completed 11,650.48 c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) 11,650.48 6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) 221,359.02 7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) 8. Amount due this application \$ 221,359.02 9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) \$ 171,338.75 **Contractor's Certification** The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: (1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and (3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective. Contractor: LJ Construction Inc Signature: Date: 1/8/2025 Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner By: By: Ben Sellers, PE - Project Manager Title: Title: 01/10/25 Date: Date: Approved by Funding Agency By: Ву: Title: Title: Date: Date:

Operar: Engliseer: Continuous: Profest: Continust:	MP Design Group	U Construction Inc.											2034-006 0275-33-001
Application	Akwanta Latata			w ⊓\ar\a						-	Application Date:		91/07/25
- 80					1.3 /		Э. Н	Sales Line	garage for such	T .	- A 44	10000000	19 TO 18 TO 18
		A 200 C	markets.	2 (200	****	Sa	Colonia (Colonia XX	Work Com	Marie Cont	1. 1.46		170	
- E		200		100	Programme 201	4.1000000000000000000000000000000000000	75 mg 172	W 32 Y 3				1.50	
			1	1. 41.	استانية وتجدر	Facilities and A. M.	Exist Mark	1000	Shareke er jan	1000	Supply of	-	
		4 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	10 E	Unit Alle	E 0 1 1 3 1					Section (Section)	9 6 9		District to Mich.
123				1 (d)		4.27		and the second				1/0	
0007784	Terraporary SW Resign	2014 No. 10	12.7					÷7. 3 ±		4.5	Ξ × (2) (2)		Market Sait.
		25		-								ā	900.0
017113-A 1	Temperary Street Wateley		EA .	\$ 100.00	2,500,60			L	!			ÓN	2,500.0
	hymousi of Asphala Payapparent JAH Thicknesses I	265		\$ 30,500.00	30,500,00	031	30,065.00		10,065,00		10,465.00	325	20,435.0
3-402400	Innocusi of Corange Agreement (All Thickmisses)	165	27	\$ 5,00 \$ 9,00	22000	394,00	2,632,00	304.00	2,432.00		2,412.00	107	
036100-F	temoral of Pieg. All Sizes	700	LF.	\$ 10,50	1,481.00 7,350.00	75.00	\$7\$.00	75,00	675.00		575.00	45%	830.0
024 MOOKS	Interval of Drainage Markety (All Store)	7,74	Ü.	\$ 600.00	1,800,00	733.00	7,906.90 3,600.00	/53.00	7.995.30		7,304,50	108%	356.5
034300KS	le-manul of Drobugo Structures	4	ĒA.	\$ 600.00	2400.00	6.00	1,401.00	6.00 6.00	1,600,00 3,600,00		1,0000	100%	
correct to	hardcoling of Wales Blate	4	. EA	\$ 6,150,00	24,800,00			4	ABULGO		8,000.00	150%	(1,200,00
2316	relauthes Escaretin (PM)	700	0/	\$ 12,00	8,408,00	153.00	1,886,00	153.00	1,636,00		1,836.00	22%	24,600,0
212016-C 1	Corone Excellent (Philippi) Case SJ Corone Corporation (Philip	150	Q	\$ 17.00	2,560,00	150.00	2,490.00	190,00	2.550.00		1,550.00	100%	33010
1211244	CO' thember PM	200	C	\$ 12.00	1,200,00	100,00	1,200,00	100.00	1,200,00		1,300,00	1008	
121128-8 S	its & Stabiliter Aggregate (Graval) (PAI)	120	o	5 175.00 5 176.00	80,000,00	\$0.00	10,000,00	\$0.00	30,000.00		10,000,00	100%	
	00 13 No time	400	SY SY	14.300	15,000.00	120.00	13,000,00	120.00	35,009.00°		18,000,00	100%	
	let Misoninata Pingongari, 18" With Bartone Course S.Sonn			\$ 100.00	80,2200,00								60,600.0
		285	\$7	\$ 15.75	2.476.25		-					004	9,476.2
331215-E H	let Bilandraus Paversent, 2,23° Thick Surface Course History	205	žV.	5 3040	14,364.00							_	
												674	14,364.00
721313-A C	promite Parement, 6" High	166	SY	\$ 115.00	18,975 200							0%	14,975.00
479274 A S	and the state of t	900	97	\$ 12.00	10,000,00								143734
	110.			3 12.00	11,300.00		•	_	-		-	196	10,000.00
134000A1 3	6° Reinforced Concerns Pape	프	ı₽.	\$ 142.00	4,996,00	40.00	£712.65	40.00	\$712.00		5,713.00	114%	
		200	LF.	5 18375	-	-					3,111.00		(71420
LENGTON	#" x 23" reinforced Concrete Arch Figs #" x 37" Reinforced Congrete Arch Pipp			-	27,490,09	224,00	\$7,985,00	354,00	37,905,00		17,985.00	101%	(585.40
1 MCGCPFF C	1'x 31' Notificated Congress Arch Pipe		. V	3 164.00	16,832,80	64.00	30,496.00	64.00	10,496.00		10,496.QC	100%	(154.00
334900-0	Concrete Grain Infety (4) Blanci	364	EA .	\$ 218,00	17,094,00	264,00	57,852.40	264.00	37,532,00		\$7,553.00	99%	436.00
2,0000-C G	Computer Handhold (All Sizes)	12	EA EA	\$ 4,000,00	18,256.60 48,009.00	12.00	11.400.00	3.00	34,400.00		14,423,00	TS%	4,800,00
		- 44				12.00	48,000.0 0	12,00	45,000,00		45,000,00	100%	
													<u> </u>
												—	
	<u> </u>												
			Orlain	of Confront Totals	\$ 404,341,25		200,000.50		\$ 283,000,00		\$ 233,000.50	6034	5 171.754.7

Очтип	No Unit Price Work Six of Demonstrand	Contractor's Application for Payment		
Chairmen; Contractor; Project: Contract:	MP Design Group U Construction in: Nillio Way Mante: Design Improvements	Chamar's Project Sie.: Brefinser's Project Me.: Constructor's Project Mo.:	2034-006 0375-23-001	
Application No.:	L Application Funds: Province 12/05/24. 10 12/53/24			
eria Seria		Application Constitution of Co		
Marioux (1500)	Compage Contag Totals			